Agreement shall be five (5) years commencing on the Effective Date and ending at 

11:59 p.m. on the day immediately preceding the fifth (5th) anniversary of the Effective 

Date.    

4. Rent. 

(a) Lessee shall pay to Lessor without demand, deduction, set off or 

counterclaim rent in the amount of Three Thousand Ninety-Seven and 12/100 Dollars 

($3,097.12) ("Base Rent") per month, partial months to be prorated during the Term of 

this Agreement.    The first Base Rent payment shall be due within twenty business (20) 

days after the Effective Date.  Subsequent Base Rent shall be payable by the fifth day

[...]

the amount of Five Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($5,000.00); (ii) a one-time fee to 

reimburse Lessor for a one-third share of the cost of construction of the equipment 

corral on the Water Tower to be occupied by the Lessee’s Equipment, in the amount of 

Forty-Six Thousand Six Hundred Sixty-Six Dollars ($46,666.00); (iii) a one-time fee to 

reimburse Lessor for Lessee’s pro rata share of the cost of structural modifications to 

the Water Tower necessary to accommodate attachment to the Water Tower of 

Lessee’s Equipment and equipment of other carriers, in the amount of Twenty-Six 

Thousand and Ninety-Three Dollars ($26,093.00); and (iv) a one-time fee to reimburse 

Lessor for Lessee’s share of the cost of certain engineering studies conducted to 

determine the need for structural modifications to the Water Tower, in the amount of  

Five Thousand Five Hundred Thirteen Dollars ($5,513.00). The foregoing sums shall 

be due and payable thirty (30) days after the Effective Date. 

(e) All sums payable hereunder by Lessee, including but not limited to the 

monthly Base Rent and the administration fee payable pursuant to this Paragraph 4,

[...]

(a) The Lessee acknowledges that the Leased Premises constitute an 

important component of a public water supply system and that such system requires 

strict security measures created and enforced by the Lessor.  Lessee shall have access 

to the Leased Premises twenty-four (24) hours a day, three hundred sixty-five (365) 

days a year for the purpose of operating, repairing and maintaining the Leased 

Premises, and, during the Term of this Agreement, ingress and egress is hereby 

granted to Lessee for such purposes, except as may be modified herein and subject to

[...]

Temporary Relocations in excess of one (1) Temporary Relocation during any 

five (5) year period during the Term;  

(iii) Lessor gives Lessee at least one hundred eighty (180) days written notice 

prior to requiring Lessee to relocate or power down its Equipment, or, in the 

case of a Water Tower replacement, three hundred sixty-five (365) days; 

(iv) Lessee’s use at the Leased Premises is not interrupted during the relocation; 

and 

(v) Upon the completion of any maintenance, repair, replacement or similar 

work by Lessor, Lessee is permitted to return to its original location, or

[...]

Agreement dated April 11, 2007 (collectively, the “Prior Lease”).  The Prior Lease expired by 

its terms on October 31, 2017 and Lessee has been operating at the Leased Premises since 

such date under the terms of the Prior Lease on a month-to-month basis at a monthly rental 

rate of Three Thousand Ninety-Seven and 12/100 Dollars ($3,097.12) per month, partial 

months to be prorated.  Lessor acknowledges receipt of all rental payments due and owing 

under the Prior Lease.   Lessor and Lessee acknowledge and agree that the Prior Lease is 

terminated effective as of the day immediately prior to the Effective Date of this Agreement,